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Multisite

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
WOODBE-PEFC-COC-000969

WOOD.BE certifies that the company
DECOSPAN nv, Industriezone Grensland Lageweg 33 ,

8930 Menen, Belgium

in the following location
See list in Annex 1

and for the following activities
Flexible veneer / Veneered panels, floorings and laminates / Board material / Veneer / 

Edge bandings  /  Purchase and sales of logs. Veneering and sawing of logs. 
(product groups listed in Annex « Product Groups »)

fulfills the requirements of
PEFC ST 2002 : Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based 

Products – Requirements : 
2020

PEFC ST 2001 : PEFC Trademark Rules - Requirements : 2020

And this for the control system: See list in Annex 1

This certificate was first issued on 30/06/2010 and will, unless suspended or withdrawn by WOOD.BE, remain valid 
until 29/06/2030.

Brussels, 25/06/2025

C. De Roock
General Manager

This certificate is linked to the convention PP10-B140 and remains the property of WOOD.BE.
This certificate and all copies of it shall be returned immediately to WOOD.BE on request.

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on the website of WOOD.BE.
This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied

by the certificate holder is PEFC/07-4-01 certified (or PEFC controlled sources).
Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the

scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

WOOD.BE is the ‘Centre technique et scientifique de l’Industrie transformatrice
du Bois et des Matières Connexes’ (formerly known as CTIB-TCHN)

Allée Hof ter Vleestdreef 3, 1070 Brussels
info@wood.be – www.wood.be  tel: +32 (0)2.558.15.50

http://www.wood.be/
http://www.wood.be/
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The product and activities mentioned in the scope are valid for the network of these different sites but not 
necessary for each separate site.

This certificate was first issued on 30/06/2010 and will, unless suspended or withdrawn by WOOD.BE,
remain valid until 29/06/2030.

Brussels, 25/06/2025

C. De Roock
General Manager
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Only sites mentioned in Annex 1 are covered by certificate WOODBE-PEFC-COC-000969

Site Address Method First Emission

DECOSPAN UK High Street 46-54 , GB-CM4 9DW 
Ingatestone, United Kingdom Physical Separation

16/09/2022

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE Ringlaan 3 , 8930 Menen, Belgium %; Physical 

Separation; Credit
29/06/2020

DECOSPAN Industriezone Grensland Lageweg 33 , 
8930 Menen, Belgium

%; Physical 
Separation; Credit

30/06/2010
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Annex PEFC Product Groups

FO-10-P01-03 (08/05/2023)

Management System Wood Essences
Site Product Group 

Code
Product Group

Name Physical 
Separation Percentage Credit Softwood Hardwood (Non-

tropical)
Hardwood 
(Tropical)

Not 
Specified

On-product 
Trademark

DECOSPAN UK 50100 Veneer sheets X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50200 Plywood X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50300 Blockboard X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50500 Particle board X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50501 Chipboard X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50600 Fibreboard X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50601 Medium Density 
Fiberboard (MDF) X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50602 High Density 
Fiberboard (HDF) X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 50800 Other wood based 
panels X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 90200
Integrated parts of 

wooden buildings and 
constructions

X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 90204 Wall X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 90206 Interior X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 90304 Flooring X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 90307 Other wood material 
for construction X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 110000 Paper and paper 
board X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 110600 Other paper and 
paperboard X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 110605 Impregnated paper X X X Yes

DECOSPAN UK 10000 Roundwood X X X X X No

DECOSPAN UK 10100 Sawlogs and veneer 
logs X X X X X No

DECOSPAN UK 30102 Solid wood boards and 
planks X X X X X No

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50100 Veneer sheets X X X X Yes
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DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50200 Plywood X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50300 Blockboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50500 Particle board X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50501 Chipboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50600 Fibreboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50601 Medium Density 

Fiberboard (MDF) X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50602 High Density 

Fiberboard (HDF) X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 50800 Other wood based 

panels X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 90200

Integrated parts of 
wooden buildings and 

constructions
X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 90204 Wall X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 90206 Interior X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 90304 Flooring X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 90307 Other wood material 

for construction X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 110000 Paper and paper 

board X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 110600 Other paper and 

paperboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 110605 Impregnated paper X X X Yes

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 10000 Roundwood X X X X X No

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 10100 Sawlogs and veneer 

logs X X X X X No

DECOSPAN - 
VENEERHOUSE 30102 Solid wood boards and 

planks X X X X X No

DECOSPAN 10000 Roundwood X X X X X No

DECOSPAN 10100 Sawlogs and veneer 
logs X X X X X No

DECOSPAN 30102 Solid wood boards and 
planks X X X X X No

DECOSPAN 50100 Veneer sheets X X X X Yes



Reference: Annex Product Groups_DECOSPAN_Certificate WOODBE-PEFC-COC-000969_250626_E

Annex PEFC Product Groups

FO-10-P01-03 (08/05/2023)

DECOSPAN 50200 Plywood X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50300 Blockboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50500 Particle board X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50501 Chipboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50600 Fibreboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50601 Medium Density 
Fiberboard (MDF) X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50602 High Density 
Fiberboard (HDF) X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 50800 Other wood based 
panels X X Yes

DECOSPAN 90200
Integrated parts of 

wooden buildings and 
constructions

X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 90204 Wall X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 90206 Interior X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 90304 Flooring X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 90307 Other wood material 
for construction X X X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 110000 Paper and paper 
board X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 110600 Other paper and 
paperboard X X X Yes

DECOSPAN 110605 Impregnated paper X X X Yes
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